

**CITY OF CONCORD ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**  
**ALFRED M. BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER**  
**850 WARREN C. COLEMAN BLVD.**  
**CONCORD, NC 28026-0308**  
**PHONE 704.920.5425**

**BID TABULATION FORM**  
**DMS Sign Assembly**  
**U-5522**

No.	Sect. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	ALS of North Carolina		Brooks-Berry-Haynie		Traffic Control Devices	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	800	Tracer Wire	250	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 325.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 362.50
2	801	Unpaved Trenching (1, 2")	290	LF	\$ 6.86	\$ 1,989.40	\$ 17.50	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 2,015.50
3	226	Junction Box (Over-sized, Heavy Duty)	1	EA	\$ 596.53	\$ 596.53	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00
4	226	Junction Box (Modify)	1	EA	\$ 951.53	\$ 951.53	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 721.00
5	226	Communications Cable (12 Fiber)	440	LF	\$ 3.88	\$ 1,707.20	\$ 1.45	\$ 638.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,980.00
6	SP	Interconnect Center (Standard)	1	EA	\$ 1,656.87	\$ 1,656.87	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 1,905.00
7	300	Modify Interconnect Center	1	EA	\$ 968.96	\$ 968.96	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
8	300	Delineator Markers	1	Ea	\$ 151.85	\$ 151.85	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
9	310	2" Riser with Weatherhead	1	EA	\$ 558.86	\$ 558.86	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
10	310	Signal Cabinet Foundation	1	EA	\$ 1,558.91	\$ 1,558.91	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00
11	310	Cabinet Base Extender	1	EA	\$ 459.82	\$ 459.82	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
12	310	Meter-base/Disconnect Combination Panel	1	EA	\$ 1,264.51	\$ 1,264.51	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
13	340	4-Wire Copper Feeder Conductors	25	LF	\$ 13.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18.23	\$ 455.75
14	545	5/8" x 10' Grounding Conductor	4	EA	\$ 176.67	\$ 706.68	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
15	610	#4 Solid Bare Grounding Conductor	40	LF	\$ 9.42	\$ 376.80	\$ 4.45	\$ 178.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 322.00
16	610	Overhead Footings	12	CY	\$ 1,169.81	\$ 14,037.72	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 27,780.00
17	610	Overhead Sign Support	1	EA	\$ 61,453.47	\$ 61,453.47	\$ 56,325.00	\$ 56,325.00	\$ 70,110.00	\$ 70,110.00
18	610	Dynamic Message Sign (DMS) Assembly	1	EA	\$ 228,607.37	\$ 228,607.37	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 262,485.00	\$ 262,485.00
19	620	DMS Support Materials Package	1	EA	\$ 25,567.35	\$ 25,567.35	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,075.00
20	654	Ethernet Edge Switch	1	EA	\$ 1,341.97	\$ 1,341.97	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00
21	SP	Remove Existing Lane Control Signs and Poles	1	EA	\$ 2,684.04	\$ 2,684.04	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>						\$ 347,294.84		\$ 357,821.00		\$ 384,726.75

This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 1:00pm on 07.03.18 in Conference Room C of the Brown Operations Center 850 Warren C Coleman Blvd. Concord, NC, and the said bids were accompanied by acceptable bidders bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid, unless noted. This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my ability.